2021 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 205

BY REPRESENTATIVE FREEMAN

A RESOLUTION

To commend Isadore Newman School students on winning state titles in the Louisiana High

School Athletic Association 2021 Class 2A girls' track and field championships.

WHEREAS, the young women of the Isadore Newman School track and field team put on an inspiring performance at the LHSAA 2021 Class 2A track and field championships; and

WHEREAS, Morgan LeBourgeois was Newman's top individual performer at the meet, winning state titles in both the 100-meter and 200-meter races; and

WHEREAS, the 4x200 relay team took home the state title in its event; the members of the relay team are Sophie Daly, Hannah Plaisance, Morgan LeBourgeois, and Mae Mae Landry; and

WHEREAS, the 4x800 relay team also captured the state title in its event with a time of 10:02.02; the relay team members are Allison Nowak, Ava Hartman, Chloe Incaprera, and Maggie Smith; and

WHEREAS, the track and field state title winners from Isadore Newman School are most deserving of recognition for their incredible performances.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Isadore Newman School students on winning state titles in the Louisiana High School Athletic Association 2021 Class 2A girls' track and field championships and does hereby extend sincere hopes for the continued success of these newly-crowned state champions.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to the principal of Isadore Newman School.